
　 令和6年度（2024）関東高校ローイング大会 6/1,2

Race No. 1 女子１× 予選Ａ組 発艇時刻 9:00 上がり 2/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 1 本所高校　（小島　遥未） 4 ： 25 ． 68 2 ： 09 ． 29 →準決 2 ： 16 ． 39

2位 5 川口市立高校（大西　梨音） 4 ： 30 ． 31 2 ： 11 ． 60 →準決 2 ： 18 ． 71

3位 3 獨協埼玉高校　（大瀧　歩未） 4 ： 35 ． 78 2 ： 14 ． 87 2 ： 20 ． 91

4位 4 富士河口湖高校　（天野　綾乃） 4 ： 37 ． 91 2 ： 13 ． 56 2 ： 24 ． 35

5位 2 佐野高校（細谷　莞月） 4 ： 47 ． 56 2 ： 18 ． 85 2 ： 28 ． 71

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 2 女子１× 予選Ｂ組 発艇時刻 9:10 上がり 2/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 1 文京学院大学女子高校　（杉浦　めい） 4 ： 16 ． 29 2 ： 06 ． 14 →準決 2 ： 10 ． 15

2位 2 横浜商業高校　（髙橋　瑠奈） 4 ： 18 ． 60 2 ： 06 ． 52 →準決 2 ： 12 ． 08

3位 4 浦和第一女子高校（石橋　みあき） 4 ： 21 ． 67 2 ： 09 ． 03 2 ： 12 ． 64

4位 3 中央大学杉並高校（井上　真帆） 5 ： 02 ． 17 2 ： 31 ． 69 2 ： 30 ． 48

5位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

舘林女子高校　（眞塩　杏海） 除外

Race No. 3 女子１× 予選Ｃ組 発艇時刻 9:20 上がり 2/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 4 南稜高校（圓目　青空） 4 ： 15 ． 80 2 ： 02 ． 43 →準決 2 ： 13 ． 37

2位 5 浦和商業高校　（須賀　小遥） 4 ： 23 ． 97 2 ： 11 ． 83 →準決 2 ： 12 ． 14

3位 2 小見川高校　（長谷川　暢乃） 4 ： 24 ． 21 2 ： 10 ． 41 2 ： 13 ． 80

4位 1 小松川高校　（荒木　蒼空） 4 ： 29 ． 12 2 ： 13 ． 10 2 ： 16 ． 02

5位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

日本橋高校（金子　　奏） 棄権

Race No. 4 男子１× 予選Ａ組 発艇時刻 9:30 上がり 2/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 館林高校　（渡邉　太士） 3 ： 54 ． 07 1 ： 53 ． 21 →準決 2 ： 00 ． 86

2位 4 津久井高校（上村　陽介） 3 ： 57 ． 19 1 ： 56 ． 56 →準決 2 ： 00 ． 63

3位 6 浦和高校（種部　　優） 4 ： 02 ． 46 1 ： 58 ． 41 2 ： 04 ． 05

4位 5 川口市立高校（梶原　慧介） 4 ： 05 ． 06 1 ： 58 ． 81 2 ： 06 ． 25

5位 2 中央大学杉並高校（林　　奎介） 4 ： 20 ． 42 2 ： 06 ． 32 2 ： 14 ． 10

6位 1 早稲田大学高等学院（富尾　賢太郎） 4 ： 31 ． 66 2 ： 16 ． 16 2 ： 15 ． 50



Race No. 5 男子１× 予選Ｂ組 発艇時刻 9:40 上がり 2/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 6 本所高校（高田　昊汰） 3 ： 45 ． 53 1 ： 48 ． 82 →準決 1 ： 56 ． 71

2位 4 慶應義塾志木高校（増田　悠真） 3 ： 54 ． 32 1 ： 54 ． 68 →準決 1 ： 59 ． 64

3位 1 横浜商業高校　（加藤　竜貴） 3 ： 54 ． 68 1 ： 56 ． 60 1 ： 58 ． 08

4位 5 小見川高校　（日下部　朋季） 4 ： 00 ． 34 1 ： 58 ． 03 2 ： 02 ． 31

5位 3 筑波大附属高校（袖子田　悠貴） 4 ： 05 ． 75 1 ： 53 ． 48 2 ： 12 ． 27

6位 2 国府台高校（兵　　啓汰） 4 ： 17 ． 05 2 ： 03 ． 11 2 ： 13 ． 94

Race No. 6 男子１× 予選Ｃ組 発艇時刻 9:50 上がり 2/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 2 富士河口湖高校（工一　晃士） 3 ： 45 ． 72 1 ： 50 ． 49 →準決 1 ： 55 ． 23

2位 3 立教新座高校（川添　　健） 3 ： 49 ． 77 1 ： 51 ． 37 →準決 1 ： 58 ． 40

3位 1 吉田高校（間根山　馨）　 4 ： 01 ． 26 1 ： 55 ． 56 2 ： 05 ． 70

4位 5 小松川高校（今　　遼人） 4 ： 06 ． 34 2 ： 01 ． 20 2 ： 05 ． 14

5位 4 佐野東高校（飯島　叶奈人） 4 ： 12 ． 85 2 ： 02 ． 26 2 ： 10 ． 59

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 7 男子１× 予選Ｄ組 発艇時刻 10:00 上がり 2/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 南稜高校（濱川　政之介） 3 ： 48 ． 65 1 ： 50 ． 85 →準決 1 ： 57 ． 80

2位 2 慶應義塾高校（倉片　遼太郎） 3 ： 52 ． 84 1 ： 54 ． 89 →準決 1 ： 57 ． 95

3位 5 潮来高校（小堀　壱生） 4 ： 11 ． 13 2 ： 00 ． 54 2 ： 10 ． 59

4位 4 大原高校（白土　大智） 4 ： 12 ． 44 2 ： 00 ． 82 2 ： 11 ． 62

5位 1 学習院高等科（平野　恵永） 4 ： 23 ． 98 2 ： 06 ． 92 2 ： 17 ． 06

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 8 女子２× 予選Ａ組 発艇時刻 10:10 上がり 3/4

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 4 川口市立高校 3 ： 59 ． 59 1 ： 56 ． 28 →準決 2 ： 03 ． 31

2位 3 館林女子高校　 4 ： 06 ． 11 2 ： 00 ． 60 →準決 2 ： 05 ． 51

3位 2 佐野高校 4 ： 09 ． 24 2 ： 01 ． 57 →準決 2 ： 07 ． 67

4位 1 中央大学杉並高校 4 ： 23 ． 86 2 ： 09 ． 38 2 ： 14 ． 48

5位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．



Race No. 9 女子２× 予選Ｂ組 発艇時刻 10:20 上がり 3/4

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 2 本所高校 4 ： 00 ． 71 1 ： 56 ． 65 →準決 2 ： 04 ． 06

2位 3 南稜高校 4 ： 10 ． 68 2 ： 02 ． 87 →準決 2 ： 07 ． 81

3位 1 潮来高校 4 ： 18 ． 54 2 ： 05 ． 62 →準決 2 ： 12 ． 92

4位 4 日本橋高校 4 ： 25 ． 70 2 ： 12 ． 47 2 ： 13 ． 23

5位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 10 男子２× 予選Ａ組 発艇時刻 10:30 上がり 2/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 川口市立高校 3 ： 30 ． 14 1 ： 42 ． 17 →準決 1 ： 47 ． 97

2位 5 横浜商業高校　 3 ： 35 ． 44 1 ： 46 ． 93 →準決 1 ： 48 ． 51

3位 1 慶應義塾志木高校 3 ： 38 ． 60 1 ： 46 ． 29 1 ： 52 ． 31

4位 4 富士河口湖高校　 3 ： 38 ． 86 1 ： 47 ． 98 1 ： 50 ． 88

5位 6 日本橋高校 3 ： 58 ． 36 1 ： 56 ． 01 2 ： 02 ． 35

6位 2 学習院高等科 3 ： 58 ． 58 1 ： 56 ． 49 2 ： 02 ． 09

Race No. 11 男子２× 予選Ｂ組 発艇時刻 10:40 上がり 2/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 浦和商業高校　 3 ： 26 ． 06 1 ： 39 ． 24 →準決 1 ： 46 ． 82

2位 6 慶應義塾高校 3 ： 31 ． 07 1 ： 42 ． 60 →準決 1 ： 48 ． 47

3位 5 佐野高校 3 ： 45 ． 03 1 ： 47 ． 01 1 ： 58 ． 02

4位 1 早稲田大学高等学院 3 ： 48 ． 23 1 ： 53 ． 31 1 ： 54 ． 92

5位 2 南稜高校 3 ： 52 ． 95 1 ： 55 ． 23 1 ： 57 ． 72

6位 4 筑波大学附属高校 3 ： 55 ． 70 1 ： 54 ． 86 2 ： 00 ． 84

Race No. 12 女子４×＋ 予選Ａ組 発艇時刻 10:50 上がり 3/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 2 浦和第一女子高校 3 ： 57 ． 46 1 ： 53 ． 63 →準決 2 ： 03 ． 83

2位 1 浦和商業高校 4 ： 07 ． 38 2 ： 00 ． 45 →準決 2 ： 06 ． 93

3位 3 吉田高校 4 ： 07 ． 76 1 ： 59 ． 41 →準決 2 ： 08 ． 35

4位 4 本所高校 4 ： 15 ． 45 2 ： 01 ． 44 2 ： 14 ． 01

5位 5 佐野高校 4 ： 17 ． 70 2 ： 02 ． 17 2 ： 15 ． 53

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．



Race No. 13 女子４×＋ 予選Ｂ組 発艇時刻 11:00 上がり 3/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 5 館林女子高校 3 ： 50 ． 23 1 ： 50 ． 83 →準決 1 ： 59 ． 40

2位 3 富士河口湖高校 4 ： 02 ． 64 1 ： 58 ． 91 →準決 2 ： 03 ． 73

3位 4 川口市立高校 4 ： 07 ． 27 1 ： 59 ． 42 →準決 2 ： 07 ． 85

4位 1 筑波大学附属高校 4 ： 17 ． 20 2 ： 05 ． 64 2 ： 11 ． 56

5位 2 佐野東高校 4 ： 17 ． 39 2 ： 06 ． 63 2 ： 10 ． 76

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 14 男子４×＋ 予選Ａ組 発艇時刻 11:10 上がり 3/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 1 浦和高校 3 ： 22 ． 18 1 ： 40 ． 15 →準決 1 ： 42 ． 03

2位 4 富士河口湖高校 3 ： 29 ． 03 1 ： 42 ． 93 →準決 1 ： 46 ． 10

3位 3 早稲田大学高等学院 3 ： 30 ． 76 1 ： 45 ． 21 →準決 1 ： 45 ． 55

4位 2 浦和商業高校 3 ： 34 ． 38 1 ： 46 ． 34 1 ： 48 ． 04

5位 5 本所高校 3 ： 54 ． 51 1 ： 58 ． 18 1 ： 56 ． 33

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 15 男子４×＋ 予選Ｂ組 発艇時刻 11:20 上がり 3/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 1 小松川高校 3 ： 17 ． 26 1 ： 38 ． 38 →準決 1 ： 38 ． 88

2位 5 南稜高校 3 ： 20 ． 06 1 ： 36 ． 78 →準決 1 ： 43 ． 28

3位 3 慶應義塾高校 3 ： 22 ． 13 1 ： 40 ． 04 →準決 1 ： 42 ． 09

4位 4 国府台高校 3 ： 37 ． 96 1 ： 45 ． 19 1 ： 52 ． 77

5位 2 中央大学杉並高校 3 ： 44 ． 43 1 ： 49 ． 85 1 ： 54 ． 58

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 16 女子２× 予選Ｃ組 発艇時刻 13:00 上がり 3/4

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 浦和第一女子高校 4 ： 05 ． 30 1 ： 58 ． 59 →準決 2 ： 06 ． 71

2位 1 富士河口湖高校 4 ： 11 ． 07 2 ： 00 ． 45 →準決 2 ： 10 ． 62

3位 2 大宮高校 4 ： 34 ． 59 2 ： 12 ． 11 →準決 2 ： 22 ． 48

4位 4 小松川高校 5 ： 39 ． 60 2 ： 43 ． 53 2 ： 56 ． 07

5位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．



Race No. 17 男子２× 予選Ｃ組 発艇時刻 13:10 上がり 2/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 6 小見川高校 3 ： 34 ． 78 1 ： 47 ． 30 →準決 1 ： 47 ． 48

2位 3 館林高校 3 ： 41 ． 43 1 ： 47 ． 94 →準決 1 ： 53 ． 49

3位 2 浦和高校 3 ： 43 ． 04 1 ： 49 ． 79 1 ： 53 ． 25

4位 4 津久井高校 3 ： 56 ． 56 1 ： 55 ． 09 2 ： 01 ． 47

5位 5 小松川高校 3 ： 59 ． 93 1 ： 54 ． 89 2 ： 05 ． 04

6位 1 中央大学杉並高校 4 ： 13 ． 48 2 ： 03 ． 89 2 ： 09 ． 59

Race No. 18 女子４×＋ 予選Ｃ組 発艇時刻 13:20 上がり 3/4

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 2 小松川高校 3 ： 57 ． 28 1 ： 55 ． 81 →準決 2 ： 01 ． 47

2位 3 大宮高校 4 ： 07 ． 37 1 ： 59 ． 09 →準決 2 ： 08 ． 28

3位 4 越ヶ谷高校 4 ： 17 ． 77 2 ： 07 ． 01 →準決 2 ： 10 ． 76

4位 1 横浜商業高校 4 ： 21 ． 32 2 ： 11 ． 07 2 ： 10 ． 25

5位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 19 男子４×＋ 予選Ｃ組 発艇時刻 13:30 上がり 3/4

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 慶應義塾志木高校 3 ： 27 ． 02 1 ： 40 ． 81 →準決 1 ： 46 ． 21

2位 1 横浜商業高校 3 ： 28 ． 19 1 ： 45 ． 45 →準決 1 ： 42 ． 74

3位 2 館林高校 3 ： 33 ． 86 1 ： 48 ． 15 →準決 1 ： 45 ． 71

4位 4 吉田高校 3 ： 34 ． 10 1 ： 47 ． 90 1 ： 46 ． 20

5位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 20 女子１× 敗復Ａ組 発艇時刻 0.569 上がり 3/4

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 2 浦和第一女子高校（石橋　みあき） 4 ： 31 ． 17 2 ： 12 ． 74 →準決 2 ： 18 ． 43

2位 4 館林女子高校　（眞塩　杏海） 4 ： 31 ． 38 2 ： 08 ． 24 →準決 2 ： 23 ． 14

3位 3 獨協埼玉高校　（大瀧　歩未） 4 ： 42 ． 37 2 ： 14 ． 22 →準決 2 ： 28 ． 15

4位 1 富士河口湖高校　（天野　綾乃） 4 ： 43 ． 73 2 ： 15 ． 81 2 ： 27 ． 92



Race No. 21 女子１× 敗復Ｂ組 発艇時刻 13:50 上がり 3/4

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 2 小見川高校　（長谷川　暢乃） 4 ： 51 ． 58 2 ： 22 ． 60 →準決 2 ： 28 ． 17

2位 3 小松川高校　（荒木　蒼空） 5 ： 07 ． 14 2 ： 33 ． 24 →準決 2 ： 33 ． 43

3位 1 佐野高校（細谷　莞月） 5 ： 22 ． 57 2 ： 37 ． 66 →準決 2 ： 44 ． 39

4位 4 中央大学杉並高校（井上　真帆） 5 ： 30 ． 21 2 ： 50 ． 07 2 ： 40 ．

5位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 22 男子１× 敗復Ａ組 発艇時刻 14:00 上がり 3/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 4 筑波大附属高校（袖子田　悠貴） 4 ： 15 ． 40 2 ： 08 ． 18 →準決 2 ： 07 ． 22

2位 3 横浜商業高校　（加藤　竜貴） 4 ： 16 ． 00 2 ： 11 ． 67 →準決 2 ： 04 ． 33

3位 2 小松川高校（今　　遼人） 4 ： 27 ． 34 2 ： 21 ． 14 →準決 2 ： 06 ． 20

4位 1 中央大学杉並高校（林　　奎介） 4 ： 32 ． 70 2 ： 16 ． 01 2 ： 16 ． 69

5位 5 学習院高等科（平野　恵永） 4 ： 38 ． 50 2 ： 19 ． 75 2 ： 18 ． 75

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 23 男子１× 敗復Ｂ組 発艇時刻 14:10 上がり 3/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 小見川高校　（日下部　朋季） 4 ： 15 ． 49 2 ： 04 ． 74 →準決 2 ： 10 ． 75

2位 4 川口市立高校（梶原　慧介） 4 ： 21 ． 00 2 ： 03 ． 98 →準決 2 ： 17 ． 02

3位 2 潮来高校（小堀　壱生） 4 ： 28 ． 56 2 ： 06 ． 65 →準決 2 ： 21 ． 91

4位 1 国府台高校（兵　　啓汰） 4 ： 30 ． 19 2 ： 08 ． 18 2 ： 22 ． 01

5位 5 早稲田大学高等学院（富尾　賢太郎） 4 ： 45 ． 28 2 ： 16 ． 34 2 ： 28 ． 94

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 24 男子１× 敗復Ｃ組 発艇時刻 14:20 上がり 3/4

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 浦和高校（種部　　優） 4 ： 12 ． 01 2 ： 07 ． 42 →準決 2 ： 04 ． 59

2位 2 吉田高校（間根山　馨）　 4 ： 18 ． 87 2 ： 12 ． 27 →準決 2 ： 06 ． 60

3位 1 大原高校（白土　大智） 4 ： 24 ． 34 2 ： 12 ． 53 →準決 2 ： 11 ． 81

4位 4 佐野東高校（飯島　叶奈人） 4 ： 26 ． 37 2 ： 14 ． 64 2 ： 11 ． 73

5位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．



Race No. 25 女子２× 敗復Ａ組 発艇時刻 15:10 上がり 1/3

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 日本橋高校 4 ： 56 ． 72 2 ： 19 ． 28 →準決 2 ： 37 ． 44

2位 2 中央大学杉並高校 5 ： 08 ． 16 2 ： 27 ． 09 2 ： 41 ． 07

3位 1 小松川高校 6 ： 52 ． 30 3 ： 26 ． 22 3 ： 26 ． 08

4位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

5位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 26 男子２× 敗復Ａ組 発艇時刻 15:20 上がり 3/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 5 南稜高校 4 ： 06 ． 53 2 ： 03 ． 34 →準決 2 ： 03 ． 19

2位 2 早稲田大学高等学院 4 ： 08 ． 08 2 ： 06 ． 13 →準決 2 ： 01 ． 95

3位 3 慶應義塾志木高校 4 ： 08 ． 29 2 ： 04 ． 76 →準決 2 ： 03 ． 53

4位 4 富士河口湖高校　 4 ： 08 ． 44 2 ： 07 ． 56 2 ： 00 ． 88

5位 1 小松川高校 4 ： 14 ． 34 2 ： 08 ． 15 2 ： 06 ． 19

6位 6 中央大学杉並高校 4 ： 23 ． 58 2 ： 12 ． 45 2 ： 11 ． 13

Race No. 27 男子２× 敗復Ｂ組 発艇時刻 15:30 上がり 3/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 4 浦和高校 4 ： 06 ． 92 2 ： 00 ． 71 →準決 2 ： 06 ． 21

2位 6 筑波大学附属高校 4 ： 12 ． 29 2 ： 03 ． 54 →準決 2 ： 08 ． 75

3位 1 学習院高等科 4 ： 17 ． 18 2 ： 09 ． 04 →準決 2 ： 08 ． 14

4位 3 佐野高校 4 ： 19 ． 68 2 ： 06 ． 59 2 ： 13 ． 09

5位 5 日本橋高校 4 ： 29 ． 69 2 ： 10 ． 74 2 ： 18 ． 95

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

津久井高校 棄権

Race No. 28 女子４×＋ 敗復Ａ組 発艇時刻 15:40 上がり 3/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 2 横浜商業高校 4 ： 34 ． 85 2 ： 18 ． 37 →準決 2 ： 16 ． 48

2位 3 本所高校 4 ： 39 ． 69 2 ： 18 ． 58 →準決 2 ： 21 ． 11

3位 5 佐野高校 4 ： 39 ． 95 2 ： 17 ． 80 →準決 2 ： 22 ． 15

4位 4 筑波大学附属高校 4 ： 42 ． 60 2 ： 19 ． 65 2 ： 22 ． 95

5位 1 佐野東高校 4 ： 45 ． 45 2 ： 25 ． 64 2 ： 19 ． 81

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．



Race No. 29 男子４×＋ 敗復Ａ組 発艇時刻 15:50 上がり 3/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 浦和商業高校 3 ： 49 ． 70 1 ： 55 ． 01 →準決 1 ： 54 ． 69

2位 4 国府台高校 3 ： 53 ． 36 1 ： 55 ． 15 →準決 1 ： 58 ． 21

3位 2 吉田高校 3 ： 59 ． 77 2 ： 01 ． 40 →準決 1 ： 58 ． 37

4位 1 中央大学杉並高校 3 ： 59 ． 99 1 ： 57 ． 12 2 ： 02 ． 87

5位 5 本所高校 4 ： 09 ． 75 2 ： 06 ． 43 2 ： 03 ． 32

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 30 女子２× 準決Ａ組 発艇時刻 9:00 上がり 3/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 川口市立高校 4 ： 00 ． 85 1 ： 55 ． 72 →決勝 2 ： 05 ． 13

2位 4 館林女子高校　 4 ： 05 ． 16 1 ： 57 ． 62 →決勝 2 ： 07 ． 54

3位 2 南稜高校 4 ： 07 ． 93 1 ： 59 ． 10 →決勝 2 ： 08 ． 83

4位 1 大宮高校 4 ： 16 ． 49 2 ： 07 ． 54 2 ： 08 ． 95

5位 5 潮来高校 4 ： 19 ． 94 2 ： 03 ． 50 2 ： 16 ． 44

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 31 女子２× 準決Ｂ組 発艇時刻 9:10 上がり 3/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 4 浦和第一女子高校 4 ： 02 ． 19 1 ： 58 ． 72 →決勝 2 ： 03 ． 47

2位 2 富士河口湖高校 4 ： 05 ． 80 1 ： 56 ． 54 →決勝 2 ： 09 ． 26

3位 3 本所高校 4 ： 06 ． 56 1 ： 57 ． 64 →決勝 2 ： 08 ． 92

4位 5 佐野高校 4 ： 10 ． 16 2 ： 01 ． 05 2 ： 09 ． 11

5位 1 日本橋高校 4 ： 28 ． 40 2 ： 10 ． 45 2 ： 17 ． 95

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 32 女子１× 準決Ａ組 発艇時刻 9:20 上がり 3/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 南稜高校（圓目　青空） 4 ： 21 ． 62 2 ： 05 ． 99 →決勝 2 ： 15 ． 63

2位 5 館林女子高校　（眞塩　杏海） 4 ： 29 ． 27 2 ： 09 ． 60 →決勝 2 ： 19 ． 67

3位 4 浦和商業高校　（須賀　小遥） 4 ： 30 ． 89 2 ： 13 ． 51 →決勝 2 ： 17 ． 38

4位 2 本所高校　（小島　遥未） 4 ： 34 ． 96 2 ： 14 ． 34 2 ： 20 ． 62

5位 1 獨協埼玉高校　（大瀧　歩未） 4 ： 46 ． 10 2 ： 21 ． 45 2 ： 24 ． 65

6位 6 佐野高校（細谷　莞月） 4 ： 47 ． 46 2 ： 17 ． 91 2 ： 29 ． 55



Race No. 33 女子１× 準決Ｂ組 発艇時刻 9:30 上がり 3/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 文京学院大学女子高校　（杉浦　めい） 4 ： 25 ． 16 2 ： 09 ． 96 →決勝 2 ： 15 ． 20

2位 1 小見川高校　（長谷川　暢乃） 4 ： 25 ． 57 2 ： 10 ． 55 →決勝 2 ： 15 ． 02

3位 4 横浜商業高校　（髙橋　瑠奈） 4 ： 25 ． 85 2 ： 09 ． 42 →決勝 2 ： 16 ． 43

4位 5 浦和第一女子高校（石橋　みあき） 4 ： 31 ． 29 2 ： 16 ． 08 2 ： 15 ． 21

5位 6 小松川高校　（荒木　蒼空） 4 ： 32 ． 63 2 ： 16 ． 44 2 ： 16 ． 19

6位 2 川口市立高校（大西　梨音） 4 ： 34 ． 13 2 ： 13 ． 14 2 ： 20 ． 99

Race No. 34 男子１× 準決Ａ組 発艇時刻 9:40 上がり 2/5

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 本所高校（高田　昊汰） 3 ： 50 ． 65 1 ： 50 ． 70 →決勝 1 ： 59 ． 95

2位 4 館林高校　（渡邉　太士） 3 ： 57 ． 49 1 ： 54 ． 13 →決勝 2 ： 03 ． 36

3位 2 慶應義塾志木高校（増田　悠真） 4 ： 00 ． 44 1 ： 55 ． 96 2 ： 04 ． 48

4位 5 横浜商業高校　（加藤　竜貴） 4 ： 00 ． 93 1 ： 56 ． 62 2 ： 04 ． 31

5位 1 吉田高校（間根山　馨）　 4 ： 07 ． 52 1 ： 58 ． 25 2 ： 09 ． 27

6位 ： ． ： ． ： ．

Race No. 35 男子１× 準決Ｂ組 発艇時刻 9:50 上がり 2/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 富士河口湖高校（工一　晃士） 3 ： 58 ． 84 1 ： 54 ． 00 →決勝 2 ： 04 ． 84

2位 4 慶應義塾高校（倉片　遼太郎） 4 ： 01 ． 58 1 ： 56 ． 29 →決勝 2 ： 05 ． 29

3位 2 津久井高校（上村　陽介） 4 ： 02 ． 61 1 ： 56 ． 48 2 ： 06 ． 13

4位 5 小見川高校　（日下部　朋季） 4 ： 09 ． 87 1 ： 59 ． 75 2 ： 10 ． 12

5位 6 潮来高校（小堀　壱生） 4 ： 13 ． 39 1 ： 59 ． 97 2 ： 13 ． 42

6位 1 川口市立高校（梶原　慧介） 4 ： 19 ． 24 2 ： 03 ． 07 2 ： 16 ． 17

Race No. 36 男子１× 準決Ｃ組 発艇時刻 10:00 上がり 2/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 4 立教新座高校（川添　　健） 4 ： 05 ． 79 1 ： 59 ． 95 →決勝 2 ： 05 ． 84

2位 3 南稜高校（濱川　政之介） 4 ： 07 ． 16 2 ： 00 ． 37 →決勝 2 ： 06 ． 79

3位 2 浦和高校（種部　　優） 4 ： 16 ． 92 2 ： 06 ． 86 2 ： 10 ． 06

4位 5 筑波大附属高校（袖子田　悠貴） 4 ： 21 ． 92 2 ： 07 ． 15 2 ： 14 ． 77

5位 1 大原高校（白土　大智） 4 ： 34 ． 78 2 ： 16 ． 75 2 ： 18 ． 03

6位 6 小松川高校（今　　遼人） 4 ： 37 ． 50 2 ： 15 ． 80 2 ： 21 ． 70



Race No. 37 男子２× 準決Ａ組 発艇時刻 10:10 上がり 3/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 川口市立高校 3 ： 48 ． 62 1 ： 49 ． 12 →決勝 1 ： 59 ． 50

2位 2 慶應義塾高校 3 ： 50 ． 13 1 ： 51 ． 66 →決勝 1 ： 58 ． 47

3位 4 横浜商業高校　 3 ： 51 ． 79 1 ： 52 ． 21 →決勝 1 ： 59 ． 58

4位 5 浦和高校 3 ： 52 ． 28 1 ： 52 ． 82 1 ： 59 ． 46

5位 1 早稲田大学高等学院 3 ： 55 ． 05 1 ： 56 ． 84 1 ： 58 ． 21

6位 6 学習院高等科 4 ： 18 ． 66 2 ： 03 ． 25 2 ： 15 ． 41

Race No. 38 男子２× 準決Ｂ組 発艇時刻 10:20 上がり 3/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 浦和商業高校　 3 ： 45 ． 92 1 ： 48 ． 45 →決勝 1 ： 57 ． 47

2位 4 小見川高校 3 ： 56 ． 47 1 ： 54 ． 63 →決勝 2 ： 01 ． 84

3位 2 館林高校 3 ： 59 ． 63 1 ： 58 ． 36 →決勝 2 ： 01 ． 27

4位 6 慶應義塾志木高校 4 ： 03 ． 40 2 ： 00 ． 46 2 ： 02 ． 94

5位 5 南稜高校 4 ： 11 ． 46 2 ： 04 ． 91 2 ： 06 ． 55

6位 1 筑波大学附属高校 4 ： 30 ． 31 2 ： 24 ． 02 2 ： 06 ． 29

Race No. 39 女子４×＋ 準決Ａ組 発艇時刻 10:30 上がり 3/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 浦和第一女子高校 4 ： 12 ． 50 2 ： 03 ． 81 →決勝 2 ： 08 ． 69

2位 2 富士河口湖高校 4 ： 14 ． 32 2 ： 05 ． 10 →決勝 2 ： 09 ． 22

3位 5 川口市立高校 4 ： 16 ． 75 2 ： 07 ． 42 →決勝 2 ： 09 ． 33

4位 4 浦和商業高校 4 ： 19 ． 96 2 ： 07 ． 67 2 ： 12 ． 29

5位 1 越ヶ谷高校 4 ： 31 ． 48 2 ： 16 ． 58 2 ： 14 ． 90

6位 6 佐野高校 4 ： 38 ． 76 2 ： 15 ． 78 2 ： 22 ． 98

Race No. 40 女子４×＋ 準決Ｂ組 発艇時刻 10:40 上がり 3/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 館林女子高校 4 ： 04 ． 56 1 ： 58 ． 86 →決勝 2 ： 05 ． 70

2位 4 小松川高校 4 ： 09 ． 97 2 ： 00 ． 86 →決勝 2 ： 09 ． 11

3位 2 大宮高校 4 ： 13 ． 02 2 ： 03 ． 38 →決勝 2 ： 09 ． 64

4位 5 吉田高校 4 ： 23 ． 92 2 ： 09 ． 39 2 ： 14 ． 53

5位 6 本所高校 4 ： 32 ． 06 2 ： 14 ． 14 2 ： 17 ． 92

6位 1 横浜商業高校 4 ： 33 ． 25 2 ： 12 ． 58 2 ： 20 ． 67



Race No. 41 男子４×＋ 準決Ａ組 発艇時刻 10:50 上がり 3/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 浦和高校 3 ： 35 ． 33 1 ： 43 ． 33 →決勝 1 ： 52 ． 00

2位 5 慶應義塾高校 3 ： 35 ． 74 1 ： 41 ． 42 →決勝 1 ： 54 ． 32

3位 2 南稜高校 3 ： 36 ． 37 1 ： 44 ． 49 →決勝 1 ： 51 ． 88

4位 4 富士河口湖高校 3 ： 41 ． 02 1 ： 46 ． 30 1 ： 54 ． 72

5位 1 館林高校 3 ： 41 ． 60 1 ： 49 ． 47 1 ： 52 ． 13

6位 6 吉田高校 3 ： 48 ． 26 1 ： 51 ． 72 1 ： 56 ． 54

Race No. 42 男子４×＋ 準決Ｂ組 発艇時刻 11:00 上がり 3/6

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 4 慶應義塾志木高校 3 ： 37 ． 19 1 ： 44 ． 62 →決勝 1 ： 52 ． 57

2位 3 小松川高校 3 ： 38 ． 29 1 ： 43 ． 00 →決勝 1 ： 55 ． 29

3位 1 浦和商業高校 3 ： 38 ． 69 1 ： 45 ． 27 →決勝 1 ： 53 ． 42

4位 2 横浜商業高校 3 ： 39 ． 93 1 ： 48 ． 76 1 ： 51 ． 17

5位 5 早稲田大学高等学院 3 ： 42 ． 58 1 ： 50 ． 48 1 ： 52 ． 10

6位 6 国府台高校 3 ： 50 ． 03 1 ： 50 ． 98 1 ： 59 ． 05

Race No. 43 女子２× 決勝 発艇時刻 13:00 上がり 0

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 4 浦和第一女子高校 4 ： 05 ． 83 2 ： 01 ． 74 優勝 2 ： 04 ． 09

2位 5 富士河口湖高校 4 ： 08 ． 01 1 ： 59 ． 34 2 ： 08 ． 67

3位 1 本所高校 4 ： 10 ． 16 2 ： 03 ． 96 2 ： 06 ． 20

4位 3 川口市立高校 4 ： 12 ． 17 2 ： 03 ． 79 2 ： 08 ． 38

5位 6 南稜高校 4 ： 15 ． 17 2 ： 05 ． 62 2 ： 09 ． 55

6位 2 館林女子高校　 4 ： 23 ． 51 2 ： 08 ． 15 2 ： 15 ． 36

Race No. 44 女子１× 決勝 発艇時刻 13:10 上がり 0

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 南稜高校（圓目　青空） 4 ： 20 ． 62 2 ： 07 ． 82 優勝 2 ： 12 ． 80

2位 4 文京学院大学女子高校　（杉浦　めい） 4 ： 24 ． 60 2 ： 12 ． 57 2 ： 12 ． 03

3位 5 横浜商業高校　（髙橋　瑠奈） 4 ： 26 ． 16 2 ： 11 ． 62 2 ： 14 ． 54

4位 2 小見川高校　（長谷川　暢乃） 4 ： 32 ． 72 2 ： 13 ． 63 2 ： 19 ． 09

5位 6 浦和商業高校　（須賀　小遥） 4 ： 33 ． 12 2 ： 16 ． 51 2 ： 16 ． 61

6位 1 館林女子高校　（眞塩　杏海） 4 ： 40 ． 34 2 ： 17 ． 56 2 ： 22 ． 78



Race No. 45 男子１× 決勝 発艇時刻 13:20 上がり 0

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 本所高校（高田　昊汰） 3 ： 49 ． 02 1 ： 50 ． 46 優勝 1 ： 58 ． 56

2位 2 富士河口湖高校（工一　晃士） 3 ： 51 ． 89 1 ： 51 ． 36 2 ： 00 ． 53

3位 6 南稜高校（濱川　政之介） 3 ： 52 ． 52 1 ： 52 ． 02 2 ： 00 ． 50

4位 5 慶應義塾高校（倉片　遼太郎） 3 ： 58 ． 76 1 ： 54 ． 08 2 ： 04 ． 68

5位 1 立教新座高校（川添　　健） 4 ： 01 ． 82 1 ： 54 ． 51 2 ： 07 ． 31

6位 4 館林高校　（渡邉　太士） 4 ： 04 ． 68 1 ： 55 ． 41 2 ： 09 ． 27

Race No. 46 男子２× 決勝 発艇時刻 13:30 上がり 0

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 浦和商業高校　 3 ： 33 ． 01 1 ： 39 ． 35 優勝 1 ： 53 ． 66

2位 4 川口市立高校 3 ： 37 ． 94 1 ： 42 ． 11 1 ： 55 ． 83

3位 1 小見川高校 3 ： 40 ． 32 1 ： 43 ． 77 1 ： 56 ． 55

4位 6 館林高校 3 ： 42 ． 12 1 ： 46 ． 38 1 ： 55 ． 74

5位 2 慶應義塾高校 3 ： 42 ． 32 1 ： 46 ． 63 1 ： 55 ． 69

6位 5 横浜商業高校　 3 ： 50 ． 14 1 ： 51 ． 14 1 ： 59 ． 00

Race No. 47 女子４×＋ 決勝 発艇時刻 13:40 上がり 0

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 3 館林女子高校 3 ： 57 ． 99 1 ： 55 ． 46 優勝 2 ： 02 ． 53

2位 4 小松川高校 4 ： 02 ． 86 1 ： 56 ． 49 2 ： 06 ． 37

3位 5 大宮高校 4 ： 05 ． 98 1 ： 58 ． 41 2 ： 07 ． 57

4位 6 川口市立高校 4 ： 06 ． 55 2 ： 01 ． 46 2 ： 05 ． 09

5位 2 浦和第一女子高校 4 ： 10 ． 74 2 ： 01 ． 86 2 ： 08 ． 88

6位 1 富士河口湖高校 4 ： 10 ． 95 2 ： 03 ． 70 2 ： 07 ． 25

　 令和6年度（2024）関東高等学校ローイング大会 6/1,2

Race No. 48 男子４×＋ 決勝 発艇時刻 0.576 上がり 0

着順 Ｂ．Ｎ． クルー名 1000ｍ 500ｍ Qualify 500m-1000m

1位 1 小松川高校 3 ： 26 ． 87 1 ： 44 ． 94 優勝 1 ： 41 ． 93

2位 4 慶應義塾高校 3 ： 28 ． 97 1 ： 44 ． 62 1 ： 44 ． 35

3位 5 慶應義塾志木高校 3 ： 30 ． 98 1 ： 43 ． 66 1 ： 47 ． 32

4位 3 浦和高校 3 ： 32 ． 64 1 ： 46 ． 88 1 ： 45 ． 76

5位 6 浦和商業高校 3 ： 35 ． 73 1 ： 46 ． 59 1 ： 49 ． 14

6位 2 南稜高校 3 ： 38 ． 42 1 ： 45 ． 15 1 ： 53
． 27


